Case No: 1301957/2022



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Ms J Peermahomud

**Respondents:** M6 Group of Companies Ltd (1)

Mr A Savery (2)

Heard at: Midlands West by CVP On: 4 and 19 January 2023

Before: Employment Judge Woffenden

Representation

Claimant: In Person

Respondents: Ms J Duane of Counsel (4 January 2023)

Mr G Davies, solicitor (19 January 2023)

## **JUDGMENT**

- The unfair dismissal complaint was not presented in time despite it being reasonably practicable to do so and /or it was not presented within such further time as the tribunal considers reasonable and it is dismissed.
- 2. The disability sex and race discrimination complaints were not presented in time and it is not just or equitable to extend time and they are dismissed.

**Employment Judge Woffenden** 

Date 19 January 2023